## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

FASTVDO LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01203 Patent 5,850,482

## UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER FASTVDO LLC UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

**A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(2), Patent Owner FastVDO LLC respectfully provides these Updated Mandatory Notices to inform the Board of the United States District Court's entry of the following Claim Construction Order in concurrent litigation:

• Claim Construction Order issued in *FastVDO LLC v. AT&T Mobility LLC, et al.*, Case No. 3:16-cv-00385

A copy of the Claim Construction Order is being submitted as Exhibit 2003 with these Updated Mandatory Notices. Patent Owner's Updated Exhibit List is also being filed concurrently with these Updated Mandatory Notices.

Dated: December 6, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Wayne M. Helge</u>

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) Walter Davis (Reg. No. 45,137) DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY, LLP 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: 571-765-7700 Fax: 571-765-7200 Email: whelge@dbjg.com Email: wdavis@dbjg.com

Counsel for Patent Owner

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on December 6, 2016, a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Updated Mandatory Notices by Patent Owner FastVDO LLC under 37

C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) was served via email, by consent, to Petitioner by serving the

correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

David L. Fehrman Reg. No. 28,600 Morrison & Foerster, LLP 707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 6000 Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543 Telephone: (213) 892-5601 Facsimile: (213) 892-5454 E-mail: dfehrman@mofo.com 10694-FastVDO-IPR@mofo.com

RM

Martin M. Noonen Reg. No. 44,264 Morrison & Foerster, LLP 707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 6000 Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543 Telephone: (213) 892-5601 Facsimile: (213) 892-5454 E-mail: mnoonen@mofo.com

By: /s/ *Wayne M. Helge* Registration No. 56,905 Counsel for Patent Owner